further information
webcode: GW-C53
GEMÜ C53 iComLine
Motorized control valve
Features
• Control valve for ultra pure applications in the semiconductor
industry
• High-resolution linear actuator with stepper motor

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Plastic globe valve, electrical C53
2 Connection size Code
1/4", international code: 4 4
3/8", international code: 6 6
1/2", international code: 8 8
3/4", international code: 12 12
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Flare connection with CPFA union nut 73
Flare connection with PVDF union nut 75
Flare connection with PFA union nut 77
Super 300 type Pillar connection 79
PrimeLock connection PL
5 Valve body material Code
PFA, perfluoroalkoxy 30
Modified PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene 26
PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene, white, HS11097 SP
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
8 Control module Code
Positioner 4–20 mA
Safety position Hold
S0
Positioner 4–20 mA
Safety position Closed
S1
8 Control module Code
Positioner 4–20 mA
Open safety position
S2
Positioner 0–10 V
Hold safety position
V0
Positioner 0–10 V
Close error position
V1
9 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 2
Seat diameter 9.55 mm
2A
10 Regulating cone Code
Version 1
0.18 m³/h - linear R3505
0.25 m³/h - linear R3506
0.44 m³/h - linear R3442
Version 2
0.26 m³/h - mod.EQ R3509
0.68 m³/h - mod.EQ R3510
0.77 m³/h - mod.EQ R3234
Version 3
0.26 m³/h - linear R3507
0.78 m³/h - linear R3508
0.89 m³/h - linear R3235
Version 4
0.22 m³/h - linear R3511
0.85 m³/h - linear R3512
1.25 m³/h - linear R3395
Version 5
0.06 m³/h - linear R3486
11 High Purity version Code
High Purity HP
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type C53 Plastic globe valve, electrical
2 Connection size 12 3/4", international code: 12
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 75 Flare connection with PVDF union nut
5 Valve body material 30 PFA, perfluoroalkoxy
6 Seal material 5 PTFE
7 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
8 Control module S1 Positioner 4–20 mA
Safety position Closed
Order data
GEMÜ C53www.gemu-group.com 3 / 15
Ordering option Code Description
9 Actuator version 2A Actuator size 2
Seat diameter 9.55 mm
10 Regulating cone R3235 0.89 m³/h - linear
11 High Purity version HP High Purity
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 15GEMÜ C53
GEMÜ C53www.gemu-group.com 5 / 15
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Temperature
Media temperature: 10 — 150 °C
Observe pressure/temperature diagram
Ambient temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Storage temperature: -10 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
Temperature [°C]
Pr
es
su
re
 [b
ar
]
Temperature [°F]
Pr
es
su
re
 [P
SI
]
At the customer's request
Permissible operating
range
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 15GEMÜ C53
Kv values:
0,0
1,0
2,0
3,0
4,0
5,0
6,0
7,0
8,0
0 % 12,5 % 25 % 50 % 75 % 100 %
1/4"
3/8"